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Q1: Prior to March 1, 2020, were you an organizer/planner of meeting
and/or events of any type?

Answered: 810 Skipped: 4

May 6 Responses

Yes,
indirectly.

Mo,
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Q2: What 1 s the

primary

oOcat

on

of you

businesses? Please check all that apply, if you work with multiple clients.

Answered: 713 Skipped: 101
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May 6 Responses
ANSWER CHOICES
U.s.

Canada

Mexico

Caribbean

Latin America

UK

Europe

Middle East

Africa

Asia

Oceania

Total Respondents: 713

WEDNESDAY, MAY 6

RESPONSES
91.16%

15.43%

8.84%

6.59%

6.59%

13.18%

17.39%

4.35%

3.09%

8.98%

3.37%

124

64

24
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Q3: If your business or your clients' businesses are in the United States,

which regions are you in?

Answered: 633 Skipped: 181

Mortheast

May 6 Responses

Southeast ANSWER CHOICES
Mortheast
Midwest Southeast
Midwest

Mountain West Mountain West

Southwest

Southwest Far West

Total Respondents: 633

Far West

2
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60.19% 381
53.24% 337
49.13% 311
36.65% 232
45.97% 291
45.81% 290
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Q4: Currently, what is your employment status?

No material change in employment status over the past two weeks,
indicating the job market for planners is currently stable.

May 6 Responses

ANSWER CHOICES

Full-time, at business

Full-time, remotely

Furloughed, part-time

Furloughed full-time, defined period
Furloughed full-time, undefined period
No lenger employed, seeking pesition

No longer employed, not seeking position

TOTAL

Answered: 665 Skipped: 149

PULSE SURVEY

RESPONSES
11.13%

72.03%

6.77%

1.95%

4.51%

2.56%

1.05%

Percent of Total
5 8 858 & 8 8
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Business Remotely Employed

(=]

WEDNESDAY, MAY 6 NORTHSTAR

MEETINGS GROUP




Q5: What is/was your organization's primary business?

Note: Greater representation of association-related
respondents in May 6 survey sample versus April 22 sample.

April 22 Responses

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Professional Conference Organizer 12.24% 118
Association/Non-Profit Organization or Association Management 21.47% 207
Company

Third Party/Independent Planner 25.73% 248
Exhibitions/Trade Show Organizer 3.11% 30
Travel Agency 5.71% 55
Social, Military, Education, Religious, Fraternal 3.22% a1
Sports 6.43% 62
Corporation 18.57% 179
Government 3.53% 34
TOTAL 964

May 6 Responses

ANSWER CHOICES
Professional Conference Organizer

Association/Non-Profit Organization or Association Management
Company

Third Party/Independent Planner
Exhibitions/Trade Show Organizer

Travel Agency

Social, Military, Education, Religious, Fraternal
Sports

Corporation

Government

TOTAL

PULSE SURVEY WEDNESDAY, MAY 6

RESPONSES

9.88%

65

31.00% z04

23.56% 155

2.58%

3.04%

3.65%

1.67%

17

20

24

11

20.82% 137

3.80%

25

658
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Q6: If you work for a corporation, which industry are you in?

Consistent samples of corporate respondents, survey to survey.

April 22 Responses May 6 Responses
Pharmaceuticals Pharmaceuticals
, Healthcare... , Healthcare...

Finance,
Insurance,...

Finance,
Insurance,...

Manufacturing

Manufacturing

Technology/Comm
unications

Technology/Comm
unications

Services/Other Services/Other
Multilevel Multilevel
Marketing Marketing

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0%  10% 20% 30% 40%
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Q7: If you are currently employed (and/or furloughed) as a meeting
planner, are you working on future meetings?

Fewer planners are sourcing and booking future business
compared to the previous survey.

35

May 6 Responses
W e
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, sourcing and booking future business 31.66% 158 .
- . April 22

Researching for future meetings but not booking 42.69% 213
Not planning, but staying in touch with destination and venue partners ~ 18.84% 94
Mot planning and not staying in contact at this point 4.81% 24
Mot employed 2.00% 10
TOTAL 499 .

0

Sourcing and  Researching for ~ Not planning but  Not planning and
booking future  future business staying in touch not working
business but not booking with suppliers

Percent of Total
E & B & B

un
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Q8: What is your current experience in reaching out to suppliers of meeting services (hotels,
venues, destination marketing organizations, destination management companies, etc.)?

More planners report increased difficulties in reaching out to
suppliers compared to the previous survey.

60
50
40
E
o
2
) May 6
May 6 Responses g ¥ B v
5
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES = 20 . April 22
I have not had a problem. 25.00% 124
It has been more difficult than usual. 51.41% 255 10
It has been very difficult. 12.50% 62 I I I
I haven't tried. 11.09% 55 o
o e Have nothad a  More difficult Verydifficult | F @Sy Qi ONK SR
problem than usual
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Q9: When is the earliest you are RESCHEDULING meetings and events?

More planners have rescheduled events to the fall, with a slight
uptick in events moving to 2021.

60
May 6 Responses 0
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES a0
Prior to September 2020 14.00% 69 g
September to Year-End 2020 44.22% 218 :: 30 . May 6
w
Q1 2021 22.92% 113 o
=
Q2 2021 10.34% 51 20 April 22
Q3 2021 3.65% 18 .
Q4 2021 1.62% 8 10
Q1 2022 and later 3.25% 16 I I
TOTAL 493 0
Jfriorto  Septemberio Qv u WhMvo Wum FyR tF{GSNI
{ SLIWUSYOSNYe#8 yiR WH n
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Q10: When is the earliest you are scheduling NEW meetings and events?

A notable shift in planners choosing to schedule new meetings and
events to 2021 and later, compared to the previous survey.

0
50
May 6 Responses
20
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES 3
Prior to September 2020 6.07% 30 e
230
September to Year-End 2020 25.10% 124 £ . May 6
Q1 2021 34.01% 168 5
20
Q2 2021 15.79% 78 . April 22
Q3 2021 6.48% 32
10
Q4 2021 3.44% 17
Q1 2022 and later 9.11% 45 . . l I
TOTAL 494 _
Jpriorto September to Qv H WHMyo Whm FyR 1 G8NI
{SLIWNSYOSNYeHd Y R WH n
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Q11: Prior to March 1, how many off-site meetings, trade shows, conventions

and/or incentive travel programs in total were you involved in planning per year?

On average, each planner respondent was responsible for
approximately 12 meetings per year before Covid-19.

-
0
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6-11
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-
.

50 or more

0% 10% 20% 30%
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May 6 Responses

ANSWER CHOICES
1-2

3-5

6-11

12-19

20-49

50 or more

TOTAL

WEDNESDAY, MAY 6

RESPONSES
10.18%

21.36%

20.96%

15.57%

15.17%

16.77%

107

105

76

84

501
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Q12: Once the threat of COVID-19 has passed, over the subsequent 12 to 18 months, will
you be planning more or fewer meetings than previously?

Regarding the number of meetings they will be planning in the
future, more planners are less certain.

May 6 Responses

ANSWER CHOICES
More

Fewer

About the same

It's too soon to know.

TOTAL

PULSE SURVEY

40
% 35
Y
[=]
=
@ 25
5
2 » W vays
RESPONSES ©
6.39% 32 % 5 . April 22
29.74% 149 S 1
33.73% 169 *
5
30.14% 151 . .
0
501
More Fewer About the same Too soon to know
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Q13: Prior to March 1, what sizes were your meetings and events? (Select

all that apply.)

Consistent with the previous survey, planners were engaged in

planning events of all sizes before Covid-19.

More than
5,000 attendees

1,001-5,000
attendees

501-1,000
attendees

101-500
attendees

51-100
attendees

15-50 attendees

Fewer than 15
attendees

0% 10%

PULSE SURVEY

20%

30%

40%

50%

May 6 Responses

ANSWER CHOICES

More than 5,000 attendees
1,001-5,000 attendees
501-1,000 attendees
101-500 attendees

51-100 attendees

15-50 attendees

Fewer than 15 attendees

Total Respondents: 501
60%  70%

WEDNESDAY, MAY 6

RESPONSES

13.57% 68
28.94% 145
34.33% 172
67.66% 39
51.70% 259
45.31% 227
19.36% 97
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Q14: Once the threat of COVID-19 has passed, over the subsequent 12 to 18 months, will
you be planning more or fewer meetings of the size(s) you noted above?

Planners think they will be planning fewer events, even in the
smallest size categories, as compared to the previous survey.

May 6 Responses

MORE

Fewer than 15 attendees 24.79%
59

More than 5,000 attendees 5.13%
6

1,001-5,000 attendees 4.30%
8

15-50 attendees 19.07%
70

501-1,000 attendees 5.69%
14

51-100 attendees 14.63%
55

101-500 attendees 6.53%

26

PULSE SURVEY

FEWER

17.23%
a1

40.17%
47

36.56%
68

22.89%
84

37.40%

92

28.46%
107

32.16%
128

ABOUT THE SAME

57.98%
138
54.70%
64
59.14%
110
58.04%
213
56.91%
140
56.91%
214

61.31%
244

TOTAL

238

117

186

367

246

376

398

Percent of Total Who Will Plan Fewer
E &K B K 8 B & & 3B

n

0

. May 6
II II . April 22

15 or 1550 51-100 101-500 501-1000 1001-5000 More than
fewer 5000

attendees
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Q15: Prior to March 1, what types of meetings, events and incentive
programs did you plan? (Select all that apply.)

Corporate, association and exhibition planners comprise most

survey responses, similar to previous data sets.

Trade
Shows/Exhibi...

ASSOCiatiGn _
Corporate

Government

Incentive

Social,
Military,...

Sports/Esports

Festivals/Fairs

PULSE SURVEY

May 6 Responses

ANSWER CHOICES

Trade Shows/Exhibitions/Congresses
Association

Corporate

Government

Incentive

Social, Military, Education, Religion, Fraternal
Sports/Esports

Festivals/Fairs

Total Respondents: 500

WEDNESDAY, MAY 6

RESPONSES
41.20%

45.40%

53.20%

11.20%

25.40%

19.00%

6.60%

10.00%

206

227

56

127

95

50
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Q16: Prior to March 1, where were the meetings, events and incentive
programs you planned held? (Select all that apply.)

Consistent with the previous survey, planners were engaged in
planning events across all geographies before Covid-19.

International

National
May 6 Responses

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Regional International 35.94% 179
National 74.90% 373
Regional 50.80% 253
Local Local 42.37% 211

Total Respondents: 498

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% T0% B0%
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Q17: Once the threat of COVID-19 has passed, over the subsequent 12 to 18 months, relative to before the
crisis, do you expect to plan more, fewer or about the same number of meeting types?

Consistent with the previous survey, the more local the meeting,
the more likely planners expect to plan more.

10

-10
Difference from survey to survey
of planners expecting more versus
fewer meetings
-20
. May 6
-30 . April 22

May 6 Responses

MORE FEWER ABOUT THE TOTAL

Delta between planners who plan more or fewer

SAME

International 4.46% 50.00% 45.54%

10 112 102 224
Mational 4.56% 31.65% 63.80%

18 125 252

) -40

Regional 22.22%  23.61% 54.17%

BD 85 195 360
Local 26.06% 18.79% 55.15% 50

BE 62 182 330

International National Regional Local
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Q18: Once the threat of COVID-19 has passed, over the subsequent 12 to 18 months, do you expect any
change in the types of facilities you select for off-site meetings? For each venue type, please indicate
Amore, 0o Afewero or fiabout the sameo.

Golf resorts gain favorability, with suburban and boutique hotels
the Abest optiono; cruise ships an

May 6 Responses

0 -
o .
MORE FEWER ABOUT THE SAME TOTAL “é'
Downtown Hotel 4.61% 17.48% 77.91% ._E' -10
19 72 321 412 =
Suburban Hotel 10.25%  17.39% 72.36% w
33 56 233 322 H
Boutique Hotel 872%  18.46% 72.82% E-20
26 55 217 298 =
a
Airport Hotel 8.86%  23.63% 67.51% a
21 56 160 237 =]
£-30
Resort 563% 15.77% 78.59% =
20 56 279 355 n
cu
Golf Resort 541%  16.67% 77.93% =
12 27 173 222 E-40 : . May 6
Conference Center 6.93% 23.76% 69.31% = Dlﬁerence from Sl:ll'Vey to SUl'Vey
21 72 210 303 E of planners expectln_g more versus . April 22
Convention Center 6.87%  29.77% 63.36% = fewer meetings
18 78 166 262 E -50
W
Sports Facility/Stadium/Arena 5.26% 50.00% 44.74% =]
5 57 51 114 ]
=
Gaming Facility 0.92%  44.04% 55.05% g -0
1 48 60 109
Cruise Ship 3.70% 66.67% 29.63%
3 54 24 81
-70
Other 21.35%  23.60% 55.06%
19 21 49 g9
Suburban Boutique Downtown Resort Golf Gaming Cruise
Hotel Hotel Hotel Resort Facility Ship
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Q19: Once the threat of COVID-19 has passed, over the subsequent 12 to 18 months, do you expect you
will require more or fewer of these products/services to plan your meetings and events?

o0
Planners need &
more of §
everything £ @
Avirtual 0.¢fx
as more £ w0
education and S %
advisory services
related to legal .
and medical i
issues.
PULSE SURVEY

Virtual Virtual Medical Legal Legal Medical ~ In-person
Event Site Education Education EngagementEngagement Hosted
Platforms Visits Buyer

Events

WEDNESDAY, MAY 6

. May 6
B Aprii22
Virtual Event Event Onsite Improved
Hosted Manage  Marketing Attendee  RFP Tools
Buyer ment Software  Tracking
Events Software Tools
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Q20: How concerned are you about the following, relative to conditions

before March 1, 20207

Planners concerns grow, across the board, especially around safety, best practices.

May 6 Responses

Reduced Reduced Business
Demand for Meetings Travel
Meetings and Events Restrictions
Budgets

PULSE SURVEY WEDNESDAY, MAY 6

. May 6
. April 22
New Best Hotel and Hotel and Hotel and F&B Safety F&B Pricing
Practices for Venue Venue Venue
Gatherings ~ Preparedness Availability Service Levels
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